



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 171 of 2023

G. MANOHAR NAIR **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

15.06.2026	Mr. Ashwin Panickar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, P.L. for the State. Mr. Purendra Kichariya, counsel for respondent No. 4. Mr. Kichariya prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	